would have actually occurred had the transactions described above been completed on the assumed dates or for the periods presented, or
which may be realized in the future. These unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying
footnotes, SandRidge�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2010, SandRidge�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

for the nine months ended September 30, 2011, the Trust�s Registration Statement on Forms S-1 and S-3 filed by SandRidge with the United
States Securities and Exchange Commission (�SEC�) on May 25, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto and the Trust�s Form 10-Q for
the six months ended June 30, 2011.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

SandRidge

Historical

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

East Texas

Sale

SandRidge

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $325,437 $231,000 (a) $556,437
Accounts receivable, net 174,396 � 174,396
Derivative contracts 96,457 � 96,457
Inventories 11,672 � 11,672
Other current assets 20,032 � 20,032

Total current assets 627,994 231,000 858,994

Oil and natural gas properties, using full cost method of accounting
Proved 8,697,142 (233,183 )(a)(b) 8,463,959
Unproved 681,886 � 681,886
Less: accumulated depreciation, depletion and impairment (4,707,089) � (4,707,089)

4,671,939 (233,183 ) 4,438,756
Other property, plant and equipment, net 531,875 � 531,875
Restricted deposits 27,892 � 27,892
Derivative contracts 213,901 � 213,901
Goodwill 235,396 � 235,396
Other assets 109,716 � 109,716

Total assets $6,418,713 $(2,183 ) $6,416,530

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities

Current maturities of long-term debt $1,035 $� $1,035
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 413,830 � 413,830
Billings and estimated contract loss in excess of costs incurred 42,269 � 42,269
Derivative contracts 9,020 � 9,020
Asset retirement obligation 25,360 � 25,360

Total current liabilities 491,514 � 491,514

Long-term debt 2,812,775 � 2,812,775
Derivative contracts 6,867 � 6,867
Asset retirement obligation 97,223 (2,183 )(b) 95,040
Other long-term obligations 24,430 � 24,430

Total liabilities 3,432,809 (2,183 ) 3,430,626
Commitments and contingencies

Equity
SandRidge Energy, Inc. stockholders� equity

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000 shares authorized
8.5% Convertible perpetual preferred stock; 2,650 shares issued and

outstanding at September 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010;
aggregate liquidation preference of $265,000 3 � 3

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

6.0% Convertible perpetual preferred stock; 2,000 shares issued and
outstanding at September 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010;
aggregate liquidation preference of $200,000 2 � 2

[…]

outstanding at September 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010;
aggregate liquidation preference of $300,000 3 � 3

Common stock, $0.001 par value, 800,000 shares authorized; 412,986 issued
and 412,400 outstanding at September 30, 2011 and 406,830 issued and
406,360 outstanding at December 31, 2010 399 � 399

Additional paid-in capital 4,557,005 � 4,557,005
Treasury stock, at cost (4,700 ) � (4,700 )
Accumulated deficit (2,548,497) � (2,548,497)

Total SandRidge Energy, Inc. stockholders� equity 2,004,215 � 2,004,215
Noncontrolling interest 981,689 � 981,689

Total equity 2,985,904 � 2,985,904
Total liabilities and equity $6,418,713 $(2,183 ) $6,416,530

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma financial information.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Pro Forma Adjustments

SandRidge

Historical

Arena

Historical

Arena

Acquisition

SandRidge

Permian

Trust

East

Texas

Sale

SandRidge

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues
Oil and natural gas $774,763 $114,833 $� $� $(58,563)(k) $831,033
Drilling and services 28,543 � � � � 28,543
Midstream and marketing 100,118 � � � � 100,118
Other 28,312 � � � � 28,312

Total revenues 931,736 114,833 � � (58,563) 988,006

Expenses
Production 237,863 12,382 � � (18,719)(k) 231,526
Production taxes 29,170 6,014 � � (1,624 )(k) 33,560
Drilling and services 22,368 � � � � 22,368
Midstream and marketing 90,149 � � � � 90,149
Depreciation and depletion � oil and natural gas 275,335 28,853 24,596 (c) � (28,819)(l) 299,965
Depreciation, depletion and amortization � other 50,776 243 � � � 51,019
General and administrative 179,565 31,842 (27,587 )(d) 1,000 (h) � 184,820
Loss (gain) on derivative contracts 50,872 (1,124 ) � � � 49,748
Loss on sale of assets 2,424 � � � � 2,424

Total expenses 938,522 78,210 (2,991 ) 1,000 (49,162) 965,579
(Loss) income from operations (6,786 ) 36,623 2,991 (1,000 ) (9,401 ) 22,427

Other income (expense)
Interest income 296 197 � � � 493
Interest expense (247,738) � (2,504 )(e) 9,549 (i) � (240,693)
Other income, net 2,558 � � � � 2,558

Total other (expense) income (244,884) 197 (2,504 ) 9,549 � (237,642)
(Loss) income before income taxes (251,670) 36,820 487 8,549 (9,401 ) (215,215)
Income tax (benefit) expense (446,680) 23,100 424,400 (f) � 31 (m) 851
Net income (loss) 195,010 13,720 (423,913) 8,549 (9,432 ) (216,066)
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 4,445 � � 31,542 (j) � 35,987
Net income (loss) attributable to SandRidge Energy,

Inc. 190,565 13,720 (423,913) (22,993 ) (9,432 ) (252,053)
Preferred stock dividends 37,442 � � � � 37,442

Income available (loss applicable) to SandRidge
Energy, Inc. common stockholders $153,123 $13,720 $(423,913) $(22,993 ) $(9,432 ) $(289,495)

Income (loss) per share available (applicable) to
SandRidge Energy, Inc. common stockholders

Basic $0.52 $(0.73 )

Diluted $0.52 $(0.73 )

Weighted average number of SandRidge Energy, Inc.
common shares outstanding

Basic 291,869 102,585 (g) 394,454

Diluted 315,349 79,105 (g) 394,454

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma financial information.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

Pro Forma Adjustments

SandRidge

Historical

Arena

Acquisition

SandRidge

Permian

Trust

East

Texas

Sale

SandRidge

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues
Oil and natural gas $897,506 $� $� $(34,809)(k) $862,697
Drilling and services 75,118 � � � 75,118
Midstream and marketing 53,663 � � � 53,663
Other 15,088 � � � 15,088

Total revenues 1,041,375 � � (34,809) 1,006,566

Expenses
Production 242,371 � � (12,647)(k) 229,724
Production taxes 33,610 � � (1,069 )(k) 32,541
Drilling and services 49,308 � � � 49,308
Midstream and marketing 52,780 � � � 52,780
Depreciation and depletion � oil and natural gas 236,798 � � (3,316 )(l) 233,482
Depreciation and amortization � other 39,918 � � � 39,918
General and administrative 108,364 � 500 (h) � 108,864
Gain on derivative contracts (489,096 ) � � � (489,096 )
Gain on sale of assets (1,148 ) � � � (1,148 )

Total expenses 272,905 � 500 (17,032) 256,373
Income from operations 768,470 � (500 ) (17,777) 750,193

Other income (expense)
Interest income 94 � � � 94
Interest expense (180,171 ) � 3,132 (i) � (177,039 )
Loss on extinguishment of debt (38,232 ) � � � (38,232 )
Other income, net 662 � � � 662

Total other expense (217,647 ) � 3,132 � (214,515 )
Income before income taxes 550,823 � 2,632 (17,777) 553,455
Income tax (benefit) expense (6,013 ) 6,247 (f) � (8 )(m) 226
Net income 556,836 (6,247 ) 2,632 (17,769) 535,452
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 74,055 � 26,609 (j) � 100,664
Net income attributable to SandRidge Energy, Inc. 482,781 (6,247 ) (23,977 ) (17,769) 434,788
Preferred stock dividends 41,702 � � � 41,702

Income applicable to SandRidge Energy, Inc.
common stockholders $441,079 $ (6,247 ) $(23,977 ) $(17,769) $393,086

Income per share applicable to SandRidge Energy, Inc.
common stockholders

Basic $1.11 $0.99

Diluted $0.97 $0.88

Weighted average number of SandRidge Energy, Inc.
common shares outstanding

Basic 398,656 398,656

Diluted 496,428 496,428

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma financial information.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document